SB0486/833224/1

BY: Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 486

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "altering" in line 4 down through "appoint" in line 5 and substitute "repealing a limitation on the number of certain other staff that the Baltimore City Sheriff may appoint".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 10, strike "(I)"; in the same line, strike "up to a maximum of"; in lines 11, 12, 13, and 14, in each instance, strike the brackets; in the same lines, strike "1.", "2.", "3.", and "4.", respectively; in line 11, strike "9 deputy" and substitute "DEPUTY"; in line 12, strike "103 deputy" and substitute "DEPUTY"; in line 13, strike "2 domestic" and substitute "DOMESTIC"; in the same line, strike "and"; in line 14, strike "2 domestic" and substitute "DOMESTIC"; in the same line, strike "AND"; in line 15, strike "5." and substitute "(V)"; in the same line, strike "4 SOCIAL" and substitute "SOCIAL"; in the same line, strike the second period and substitute ": AND"; and in line 16, strike "(II) THE SHERIFF MAY APPOINT ANY" and substitute "(VI) ANY".